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Rochelle Ines - Fwd: Lanai Planning Commissioner John Omellas

From: Ipo Mossman <ipo.mossman@co.maui.hi.us>
To: LeeAnn Nomura Matsui; Rochelle Ines
Date: 3/2/2021 12:59 PM

Subject: Fwd: Lanai Planning Commissioner John Omellas

Just want you to make note on the passing of John Omellas ... Lanai board member.

Sent from my iPhone

Begin forwarded message:

From: Darlene Endrina <Darlene.Endrina@co.maui.hi.us>
Date: March 2,2021 at 11:20:00 AM HST
To: Tyson Miyake <Tyson.Miyake@co.maui.hi.us>, Ipo Mossman
<Ipo.Mossman@co.maui.hi.us>
Subject: Re: Fwd: Lanai Planning Commissioner John Omellas

Oh my word that is awful news. John has had medical issues for a long time.:(

»> Ipo Mossman <ipo.mossman@co.maui.hi.us> 3/2/2021 11:12 AM »>

-Just wanted to pass this on to the two of you. —

Sent from my iPhone

Begin forwarded message:

From: Michele McLean <Michele.McLean@co.maui.hi.us>
Date: March 2, 2021 at 10:56:45 AM HST

To: Jordan Hart <Jordan.Hart@co.maui.hi.us>, Clayton Yoshida
<Clayton.Yoshida@co.maui.hi.us>, Leilani Ramoran
<Leilani.Ramoran@co.maui.hi.us>
Cc: Ipo Mossman <Ipo.Mossman@co.maui.hi.us>
Subject: Re: Lanai Planning Commissioner John Omellas

Oh my goodness. What a shock! That's so sad.

Ipo — we will need another commissioner. Preferably a man, though
John Omellas was one of a kind!
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»> Leilani Ramoran yiHOlX 10:54 AM »>

Hello all,

I'm passing on some sad news on John Omellas...shared by Sally
Kaye.

Thank you.

»> "Sally Kaye" <skaye@runbox.com> 3/2/2021 10:25 AM »>
Leilani, some sad news: John Ornellas passed away last night. If you

could let the Dept. folks know...
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